A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, 

COLORADO, AUTHORIZING THE SIGNING OF A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH 

ADAMS COUNTY FOR THE NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF FIVE HUNDRED 

FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($550,000.00), FOR THE “DOWNTOWN PLAZA 

PARK – PHASE 1 PROJECT”; AUTHORIZING THE CITY’S MATCHING 

OBLIGATION OF SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($725,000.00); AUTHORIZING A 2018 BUDGET AMENDMENT; AUTHORIZING 

THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AND EXECUTE THE GRANT AGREEMENT; 

AND SETTING FORTH OTHER DETAILS RELATED THERETO.  

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-65 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Brighton determined that it was